Summary of Project Scope

Complete reconstruction of city infrastructure
Curb and gutter will be added throughout the project.

Sidewalk south of the bridge will be replaced. Sidewalk will
be added immediately north of the bridge for circulation.

Street width will be 27 feet to match existing bridge width.
Some tree removal is required, mostly north of cul-de-sac.

The awkward path connection combined with a driveway will
be reconfigured.

The existing bridge (c. 1984) will remain. New bridge railings
will be added and some maintenance will be completed.

A temporary access to Starin Road will be constructed for
resident use during daytime hours
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Task Name

Stake silt fence locations and clearing
limits

[Install Silt Fence & inles Protection
Clearing & Grubbing

Mobilization

Material Delivery

Set up Traffic Contral

Sanitary Sewer Interceptor to MH 4
Watermain Starin to St 24+50
Storm Sewer Creek to Sta 24+75
Culvert at Sta 27+75

fCunsrmc: Temporary Gravel Access
Place Jersey Barriers

Allow daytine resident traffic on

|Sanitary Sewer MH 4 to MH 2

(Watermain Sta 24+50 %o 17+10

\Storm Sewer Sta 24475 Across Road
Sanitary Sewer North Street to Bridge
Watermain Morth Street to Bridge

Storm Sewer South Side of Bridge

2 days Mon 3/14/16
4 days Wed 3/16/16
4 days Tue 3/22/16
3 days Wed 3/16/16
3 days Mon 3/21/16
1day Mon 3/21/16
3 days Thu 3/24/16
3 days Tue 3/29/16
2 days Fri 4/1/16
1day Tue a/5/16

2 days Wed 4/6/16
1day Frid/8/16

45 Mon 4/11/16
days

11 day Fri 4/8/16

& days Mon 4/25/16
2 days Thu 5/5/16

& days Mon 5/9/16
5 days Tue 5/17/16

2 days Tue 5/24/16

Excavation and Base Course Cul de sac 11 Tue 5/24/16

to Morth Street, including undercut &
| stabilization

Curky & Gutter

Sidewalks & Aprons

Backfill Curkr & Gutber

Finish Grade Base Ceurse

Asphalt Binder
Remowe Temporary Gravel Acoess
‘Bridge Work

Final landscape restoration George
Street

davs

4 days Wed 6/8/16
4 days Fri 6/17/16

2 days Fri 6/17/16

2 days Thu 6/23/16
1day Mon 627716
2 days Tue 6/28/16
30 day Tue 5/17/16

4 days Tue 6/28/16

Final landscape restoration gravel acce 3 days Thu 6/30/16

Asphalt Surface
Remove Erosion Contral

'Final Completion

1day Tue 7/5/16
2 days Thu 8/11/16

O days Fri 8/26/16

Finish

Tue 3/15/16

Man 3/21/16
Fri 3/25/16
Fri 3/18/16
Wed 3/23/16
hon 371716
Man 3/X8/16
Thu 3/31/16
Maon 4/4,/16
Tue 47516
Thu 47,16
Fri 4/8/16

Fri 61016
Fri /2216
Wed 5/4/16
Fri 5/6/16
Mon 5/16/16
Mon 5/23/16
Wed 5/25/16

Tue 6/7/16

Maon 61316
Wed 6/22/16
Maon 6/20/16
Fri /24116
Mon &/ 27/16
Wwed 6/29/16
Mon 6/27/16
Fri T/ 16
Mon 7/4/16
Tue /5416
Mon B/15/16

Fri B/26/16
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